

CNR No.DLNT01-000432-2026
CR Rev No. 13/2026
RAJBIR Vs. STATE AND ORS.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Shri S.S. Chauhan and Shri Yogesh Rathi, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Shri Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Shri Suresh Rana, Ld. counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3 has filed reply to the revision petition alongwith vakalatnama.

At request of Ld. counsel for the revisionist, put up for arguments on **06.04.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.03.2026 (NSR)