

CNR No.DLNT01-000432-2026  
CR Rev. No. 13/2026  
RAJBIR Vs. STATE AND ORS.

11.05.2026

Present : Shri S.S. Chauhan and Shri Yogesh Rathi, Ld.  
Counsel for the revisionist.

Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP (subs.) for the  
State/R-1.

Shri Suresh Rana, Ld. counsel for the respondent Nos.  
2 and 3.

SI Mohit Pahal is present and has filed status report.

As prayed, put up for consideration / arguments on the  
revision petition on **03.06.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
11.05.2026 (d)